Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00002JC
This is to certify:
That the Loading and unloading arrangement
with type designation(s)
Tiger Generation II Radio Remote Control Receivers TG-R4, TG-R9, TG-R10,
Tiger Generation II Radio Remote Control Transmitters TG-T9, TG-T11, TG-T12
Issued to
Tele-Radio International Holding AB
Askim, Sweden
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Location classes:
Type Temperature Humidity Vibration EMC Enclosure
Receivers -20°C to +55°C B A B IP66
Transmitters -20°C to +55°C B A B IP65/IP66
Issued at Høvik  on 2019-12-16
This Certificate is valid until 2024-12-15.
DNV GL local station: Sweden CMC
Approval Engineer: Ståle Sneen
for DNV GL
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Digitally Signed By: Trond Sjåvåg
Location: DNV GL Høvik, Norway
 Job Id: 262.1-032753-1
Certificate No: TAA00002JC
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Tiger Generation II Radio Remote Control units, comprising transmitter and receiver.
The transmitter is a portable radio remote control terminal unit, equipped with an emergency stop
function and configurable with joysticks, paddles and switches. The transmitter connects wirelessly to
the receiver.
The receiver is a base unit for radio remote operation of winches/cranes. The receiver connects
wirelessly to the transmitter and is designed for integration with and existing winch/crane control system.
Transmitter units
TG-T9-1: Tx 8 btn, internal battery, 433 MHz
TG-T9-2: Tx 6 btn, display, internal battery, 433 MHz
TG-T11-4: Tx 10 btn, display, external battery, 433 MHz
TG-T11-5: Tx 12 btn, external battery, 433 MHz
TG-T9-11: Tx 8 btn, internal battery, 915 MHz
TG-T9-12: Tx 6 btn, display, internal battery, 915 MHz
TG-T11-14: Tx 10 btn, display, external battery, 915 MHz
TG-T11-15: Tx 12 btn, external battery, 915 MHz
TG-T9-22: Tx 6 btn, display, internal battery, 2400 MHz
TG-T11-24: TX 10 btn, display, external battery, 2400 MHz
TG-T12-20: Tx JD, display, 2x2+0x2, Metallux, 433 MHz